DIVESTMENT
ATO DISPUTE
SETTLEMENT

OTHER TAX
MATTERS OTHER

BEFORE
SIGNIFICANT

ITEMS

Revenue 2,338.9 - - - - - - - - 2,338.9

Taxes, levies, commissions

and fees
(1,455.3) - - 49.9 - - - - (1.8) (1,407.2)

Net operating expenses (713.8) - 65.3 7.5 17.7 7.5 - - 1.8 (614.0)

EBITDA 169.8 - 65.3 57.4 17.7 7.5 - - - 317.7

Depreciation, amortisation

and impairment
(1,751.9) 1,531.6 - - - - - - - (220.3)

EBIT (1,582.1) 1,531.6 65.3 57.4 17.7 7.5 - - - 97.4

Equity accounted loss (3.2) - - - - - - - - (3.2)

Net finance costs (34.5) - - - - - (7.7) - - (42.2)

Profit / (loss) before tax (1,619.8) 1,531.6 65.3 57.4 17.7 7.5 (7.7) - - 52.0

Income tax 260.1 (155.2) (19.7) (3.6) (5.1) (1.3) (40.2) (59.0) - (24.0)

Profit / (loss) after tax (1,359.7) 1,376.4 45.6 53.8 12.6 6.2 (47.9) (59.0) - 28.0

41

Tabcorp FY24 Results  |

RESULTS1
GROUP AND BUSINESS

1. All amounts are before significant items, non-IFRS and unaudited. Business results may not aggregate to Group total due to unallocated items. These results are as reported.

2. FY24 excludes Demerger capex of $1.7m (FY23: $8.2m).

WAGERING & MEDIA GAMING SERVICES GROUP

$m FY24 FY23 CHANGE FY24 FY23 CHANGE FY24 FY23 CHANGE

Revenue 2,162.8 2,230.8 (3.0%) 176.1 203.6 (13.5%) 2,338.9 2,434.4 (3.9%)

Variable contribution 758.2 775.0 (2.2%) 173.5 193.2 (10.2%) 931.7 968.4 (3.8%)

Operating expenses (507.0) (467.0) (8.6%) (107.0) (110.1) 2.8% (614.0) (577.4) (6.3%)

EBITDA 251.2 308.0 (18.4%) 66.5 83.1 (20.0%) 317.7 391.0 (18.7%)

D&A (180.9) (191.8) 5.7% (39.4) (48.7) 19.1% (220.3) (240.5) 8.4%

EBIT 70.3 116.2 (39.5%) 27.1 34.4 (21.2%) 97.4 150.5 (35.3%)

VC / Revenue % 35.1% 34.7% 0.4% 98.5% 94.9% 3.6% 39.8% 39.8% 0.0%

Opex / Revenue % 23.4% 20.9% (2.5%) 60.8% 54.1% (6.7%) 26.2% 23.7% (2.5%)

EBITDA / Revenue % 11.6% 13.8% (2.2%) 37.8% 40.8% (3.0%) 13.5% 16.1% (2.6%)

EBIT / Revenue % 3.2% 5.2% (2.0%) 15.4% 16.9% (1.5%) 4.2% 6.2% (2.0%)

Capex2 125.3 116.5 7.6% 25.5 38.9 (34.4%) 150.8 155.4 (3.0%)

42

Tabcorp FY24 Results  |

NEW REVENUE DISCLOSURE – HISTORICAL INFORMATION
WAGERING & MEDIA

$m FY24 2H24 1H24 FY23 2H23 1H23

Digital wagering revenue 922.0 448.6 473.4 942.7 449.7 493.0

Cash wagering revenue 821.8 401.2 420.6 818.4 381.0 437.4

Domestic wagering revenue 1,743.8 849.8 894.0 1,761.1 830.7 930.4

International wagering revenue 212.3 103.0 109.3 249.3 128.4 120.9

Total Wagering revenue 1,956.1 952.8 1,003.3 2,010.4 959.1 1,051.3

Media revenue 206.7 96.9 109.8 220.4 106.0 114.4

Wagering & Media revenue 2,162.8 1,049.7 1,113.1 2,230.8 1,065.1 1,165.7

43

GAMING SERVICES
FY24 RESULTS

$m FY24 FY23 CHANGE (%)
Integrity Services1 129.1 117.9 9.5%

Other Venue Services2 47.0 85.7 (45.2%)

Gaming Services revenue 176.1 203.6 (13.5%)

Integrity Services 127.4 116.2 9.6%

Other Venue Services 46.1 77.0 (40.1%)

Gaming Services VC 173.5 193.2 (10.2%)

Integrity Services 57.1 55.2 3.4%

Other Venue Services 9.4 27.9 (66.3%)

Gaming Services EBITDA 66.5 83.1 (20.0%)

Integrity Services (35.7) (30.6) (16.7%)

Other Venue Services (3.7) (18.1) 79.6%

Gaming Services D&A (39.4) (48.7) 19.1%

Integrity Services 21.4 24.6 (13.0%)

Other Venue Services 5.7 9.8 (41.8%)